

SEN 036 17/18 OFFICE FURNITURE AND SEATING

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #4

Question 1:

Lot 1 Woodcase Goods

All exposed hadware to be brushes brass – If unable to provide the brushed brass, would an alternate be acceptable (ie: Burnished Bronze)?

Answer 1:

Yes an alternate would be acceptable but needs to match as close as possible to the brushed brass.

Question 2:

Lot 7 Others

This specifies the "Leader" arm which is manufacturer specific – would an alternate be acceptable provided that it matches all other specifications?

Answer 2:

Yes

Question 3:

Annex A – Statement of Requirements calls for different shaped tables (eg. Lot 2 – Coffee table, requests for oval or rectangular, page 26/43). However, there are different costs associated to different shaped tables. Please advise how this should be tallied in the total cost grid on page 41/43

Answer 3:

In Annex A please quote all the shapes requested. For evaluation purposes in the Total Cost on page 41/43 please use the cost of the rectangular shape.

Question 4:

Seating in lot 6 where it calls for Grade 2 and Grade 3 fabric, how should this be tallied in the Total Cost grid on page 41/43

Answer 4:

In Annex A please quote all the Grades requested. For evaluation purposes in the Total Cost on page 41/43 please use the cost of the Grade 3

Question 5:

Lot No. 2 tables

Bid requesting solid Walnut or Cherry. Would the following be acceptable: Wood veneer top and solid wood legs?

Answer 5:

No